## **SCHEDULE**

## Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/941

- **16.**—(1) The Annex (template for risk-preparedness plan) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the words before paragraph 1, omit the words from "The following" to "the region".
- (3) In paragraph 1 (summary of the electricity crisis scenarios)—
  - (a) omit "at regional and national level";
  - (b) for "Articles 6 and" substitute "Article".
- (4) In paragraph 2—
  - (a) in the heading, for "COMPETENT AUTHORITY" substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE";
  - (b) for "competent authority" substitute "Secretary of State".
- (5) In paragraph 3.1—
  - (a) in the words before point (a), omit "National";
  - (b) in point (c), omit the second sentence;
  - (c) in point (d)—
    - (i) omit the first and second sentences;
    - (ii) in the third sentence, after transmission system, for "operators" substitute "operator".
- (6) Omit paragraphs 3.2 and 4.
- (7) In paragraph 5 (stakeholder consultations)—
  - (a) in point (d), for "regulatory authorities" substitute "the regulatory authority";
  - (b) in point (e), for "operators" substitute "operator".
- (8) Omit paragraph 6.